Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04240202 Call Order: 007 Proposal: E4X34-R0
Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Road Name: TREASURE COAST NPDES CORRECTIVE ACTIONS

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42833567201(*)

Total Roadway Length:
Total Bridge Length:
Total Proposal Length:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Federal Aid No: N/A

0.000 Miles Contract Days:
0.000 Miles Letting Date:
0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:
Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$250,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

District:04

365

02/02/24

10
N/A
13

The work under this Contract consists of all labor, equipment, materials and incidentals necessary to rehabilitate any part of the
NPDES/drainage system assets, remove and dispose of any type of blockage inside of any part of the storm drainage system to
provide maximum drainage capacity of the Department s storm water system in Martin, St. Lucie, and Indian River Counties.

*ADVERTISED ESTIMATE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the Department s advertised
estimate amount of $250,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.

*PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

*REQUIRED SUBMITTAL WITH BID: Experience Form Drainage Repair 850-070-05 must be submitted with the bid.

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY 2023-24 (SECTION 7-13) FOR

INSURANCE LIMITS.

ALT Item

Call Order: 007 Proposal: E4X34-R0O
Description

Section 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)

0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 76-
0102-115-
0104- 10- 3
0104- 11-
0104- 12-
0104- 18-
0110- 4-10
0120- 1-
0120- 2- 2
0120- 6-
0120- 9- 1
0120- 9- 2
0120- 9- 3

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
TYPE Ill BARRICADE

SEDIMENT BARRIER

FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER

STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

REGULAR EXCAVATION

BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE
EMBANKMENT

Unit

HR
ED
ED
ED
ED
LF
LF
LF
EA
SY
CcY
CYy
CY

DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15' LF

DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH 15-30°

LF

DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH GREATER LF

THAN 30'

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Quantity

15.000
200.000
150.000

20.000
150.000

20.000

50.000

68.000

20.000

25.000
122.280
100.000
100.000
500.000
500.000
250.000
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ALT

Iltem
0120- 10- 23

0121- 70- 2
0339- 1-
0415- 1- 6
0425- 4-
0425- 5-
0430- 96-
0430-175-118
0430-175-124
0430-175-130
0430-175-148
0430-175-154
0430-175-218
0430-175-224

0430-950-
0430-991- 1
0520- 1-10
0520- 2- 4
0522- 1-
0522- 2-
0530- 3- 3
0530- 74-
E110- 2-
E120- 10-
E120- 10-
E425- 73-
E425- 73-
E430- 94-
E430- 94-
E430- 94-
E430- 94-
E430- 94-
E431- 1-21
E431- 1-22
E431- 1-23
E431- 1-24
E431- 1-25
E432- 4-
E575- 1-

a A WO N EFE NEFEP NP

Call Order: 007 Proposal: E4X34-R0O
Description

CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH GREATER THAN
30’

FLOWABLE FILL, MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS ONLY
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT

REINFORCING STEEL- MISCELLANEOUS

INLETS, ADJUST

MANHOLE, ADJUST

DRAINAGE PIPE REPAIR- CONCRETE COLLAR AT JOINT
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD
PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 54"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER SHAPE-ELIP/ARCH,
24"S/CD

DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT

MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F

CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE

BEDDING STONE

CLEARING & GRUBBING

CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH (SPREAD)

CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH (HAUL)

CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)
REPAIR LEAKS IN MANHOLES AND INLETS

DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"

DESILT PIPE, 25-36"

DESILT PIPE, 37-48"

DESILT PIPE, 49-60"

DESILT PIPE, 61" OR GREATER

PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24”

PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 25-36”

PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 37-48”

PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 49-60”

PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 61” AND GREATER
STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)
SODDING

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
LF

CYy
TN
LB
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF

CY
CY
LF
LF
SY
SY
TN
TN
AC
LF
LF
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
SY

Quantity
200.000

25.000
5.000
15.000
2.000
3.000
6.000
20.000
20.000
10.000
5.000
5.000
50.000
50.000

3.000
5.000
50.000
10.000
25.000
25.000
25.000
4.000
5.000
100.000
450.000
5.000
5.000
1,000.000
1,000.000
500.000
500.000
440.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
10.000
10.000
1,000.000
1,567.000
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